
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 1111

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES

**The Overseas Territories (Zimbabwe)
(Restrictive Measures) (Amendment) Order 2004**

<i>Made</i>	- - - - -	<i>14th April 2004</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>15th April 2004</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>		<i>16th April 2004</i>

**THE OVERSEAS TERRITORIES (ZIMBABWE)
(RESTRICTIVE MEASURES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2004**

1. Citation and commencement
2. Amendment
3. In Article 2(1) of the Order, the definition of “restricted...
4. Article 4 of the Order is replaced by the following...
5. In Article 5(1) and (2), delete the word “technical” where...
6. In the heading of Article 6, delete the words “,...
7. In Article 19(1) of the Order, “4(3),” shall be inserted...
8. In paragraph 1(1) of Schedule 2 to the Order, “4(3),”...
9. Schedule 3 to the Order is replaced by the following...
10. Schedule 4 to the Order is replaced by the following...

Signature

Explanatory Note